
.

S
T

17-L
IF

-012-
T

im
e

4:56:13
P

M
D

ate
16/12/2021

SINGAPORE MEDIA LIMITED

SALE OF
SCRAP MATERIALS
This tender is for a one-year contract from 1st March 2022 to
28th February 2023, with an option to extend for another twelve
(12) months.

Interested parties should email koowl@sph.com.sg to request
for an onsite visit and for the collection of the tender documents.

Closing Date:
Friday, 14th January 2022 at 3:00pm sharp.

Singapore Media Limited has the
following Scrap Materials for sale:

Description:

• White Waste
• Printed Waste
• Trimmed Waste
• Wrappers, Covers &
Corrugated Cardboard

• Reelends & Leftover Rolls
• Unsold Magazines
• Core Plugs
• Aluminium Plates
• Used Plastic Containers
• Empty Metal Drums
• Empty Tote Tank
• Paper Interleaf
Tender documents must be submitted by encrypted e-mail at
scraptender2022@sph.com.sg by 14th January 2022 at 3pm
sharp.

Successfulbidderswillberequiredtopurchasetheitemsonacash
basisand furnishasecurity deposit for thedueperformanceof the
contract in the amount of up to two months’ worth of purchases
(via bank guarantee or other forms) at the discretion of the seller.

TENDER NOTICE

BISHAN-TOA PAYOH TOWN COUNCIL
(Toa Payoh Office)
Blk 125A Lorong 2 Toa Payoh #01-134 Singapore 311125
Tel: 6259 6700 Fax: 6259 9626

Tenders are invited from BCA Registered Contractors with WSHC’s
bizSAFE Level 3 & above for the following:

Repairs & Redecoration Works to 20 Blocks at Blk 141 to 144,
121, 122, 107 to 115 & 205 to 209 Lorong 1/2 Toa Payoh/ Toa
Payoh North

ELIGIBILITY:
CR09 Repairs & Redecoration L3 S$4.5M and above

CLOSING DATE:
7 January 2022 at 12 noon (Friday)

The Town Council does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

Contractors who are debarred by Town Councils, Statutory Boards, and
Government Bodies will not be allowed to participate in the tender.

A tender deposit of S$5,000.00 in the form of crossed cheque payable
to Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council shall be submitted together with
the tender submission. The tender deposit will be refunded free of
interest to all unsuccessful bona fide tenderers after the award of the
contract.

A non-refundable document fee of S$107.00 per set (inclusive of GST)
shall be made payable to Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council by crossed
cheque. Tender documents can be obtained from Bishan-Toa Payoh
Town Council (Toa Payoh Office, from Mondays to Fridays, 8.30a.m. to
5.00p.m.) Tenderers will be presented with a QR Code to download the
tender document upon payment. Tenderers are advised to call before
collection of documents.

All tenders must be submitted in printed hard copy by hand in a sealed
envelope marked with the Tender Title.

IN THE GENERAL DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF
THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

HC/CWU 240 / 2021 )
In the Matter of Section 125(1)(e) of the Insolvency,

Restructuring and Dissolution Act 2018
(Act 40 of 2018)

And
In the Matter of

AXSYS TECHNOLOGIES & ENGINEERING (PTE.) LTD.
(Singapore UEN No. 200923867E)

Between
1. THE COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX

(Singapore UEN No. T08UL0083L)
2. THE COMPTROLLER OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

(Singapore UEN No. T08UL0082D)
...Plaintiff(s)

And
AXSYS TECHNOLOGIES & ENGINEERING (PTE.) LTD.

(Singapore UEN No. 200923867E)
...Defendant(s)

ADVERTISEMENT OF WINDING UP APPLICATION
Notice is hereby given that an application for the winding

up of the abovementioned company by the General Division of
the High Court of the Republic of Singapore was, on the 3rd of
December 2021 filed by THE COMPTROLLER OF INCOME
TAX and THE COMPTROLLER OF GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX both of 55 Newton Road, Revenue House, Singapore 307987,
creditors, and that the winding up application is directed to be
heard before the Court sitting at the General Division of the High
Court of the Republic of Singapore at 10.00 a.m, on the 31st
day of December 2021 and any creditor or contributory of the
company desiring to support or oppose the making of an order on
the winding up application may appear at the time of hearing by
himself or his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the winding
up application will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of
the company requiring the copy of the winding up application by
the undersigned on payment of the regulated charge for the same.
The Plaintiffs’ address are at 55 Newton Road, Revenue House,
Singapore 307987.
The Plaintiffs’ solicitors are INFINITUS LAW CORPORATION of 77
Robinson Road, #16-00, Robinson 77, Singapore 068896.

Infinitus Law Corporation
Solicitors for the Plaintiffs

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the
winding up application must serve on or send by post to INFINITUS
LAW CORPORATION, notice in writing of his intention to do so.
The notice must state the name and address of the person, or, if a
firm, the name and address of the firm, and must be signed by the
person, firm or his or their solicitor (if any) and must be served,
or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the
abovenamed not later than 27th day of December 2021 (at
least 3 clear working days before the day appointed for the hearing
of the winding up application).

The Subordinate Judge
Sankarankovil

Case number O.S. No.39/2016
1. Subbiah

(By through his power agent Smt. Veeramani) - Plaintiffs
2. Paramayee
3. Udiamma

/Versus/
1. Maragatham

Residing Blk 335, Serangoon Ave 3, #02-339,
Singapore 550339

2. Azhagappan
Residing Blk 326, Tampines Street 21, #10-589,
Singapore

Defendants
3. Mallika

Residing Blk 226, Ang Mo Kio Ave 1, #06-615,
Singapore 560226.

Notice
Take notice when the above case filed for partition came
up for hearing the above said Honourable court ordered
notice to you returnable by 21.01.2022. Take further notice
that if you fail to appear before his Honourable court on
21.01.2022 at 10am personally or through your pleader,
the case will be decided ex parte as against you.

/As per order/
G.Prabhu.BA.,BL.,

Sankarankovil
Counsel for plaintiffs.

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) NOTICE
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR 14 UNITS OF PROPOSED
RAIL-MOUNTED GANTRY CRANES WITH ROTATOR AND
SPREADERWITHMAGNETS AT JURONG PORT

For enquiries , please contact:
Ms. Tricia Han Tel: 6660 9534 Email: triciahan@jp.com.sg
Ms. Eunice Khaing Tel: 6660 9756 Email: eunicekhaing@jp.com.sg

Eligibility:

• Bidder must not be suspended or debarred from participating in Jurong Port’s notices.
• Bidder must not be under any existing or impending insolvency.
• Reputable crane maker with track record for the last 10 years.
• Magnet and spreader supplier/vendor/maker with track record for the last 10 years.
• Bidder must have expertise in the supply, delivery, installation, testing, and

commissioning of rail-mounted gantry cranes with global track records.

Interested parties are required to inform the contact persons stated below to obtain the EOI
documents from 22 December 2021, 1500hrs.
Completed documents shall be submitted electronically through Jurong Port’s Supplier
Portal under reference code JPPL-2-000203 by 28 February 2022, 1500hrs.

NoticesC12 | FRIDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2021 | THE STRAITS TIMES |




